Exhibit A
HNS License Sub, LLC
Call Sign E940441
Modification of License Application
June 2011

Description of Application

HNS License Sub, LLC ("Hughes"), pursuant to Section 25.117(c) of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. § 25.117(c), hereby requests a modification to its earth station license under Call Sign E940441 to relocate the antenna site to a new location within the campus of the Federal Aviation Administration's ("FAA's") Mike Monroney Aeronautical Center. The earth station is used in support of the FAA's headquarters to provide technical training by video to other FAA sites throughout the country.

The earth station antenna currently used for Call Sign E940441 will be dismantled and reinstalled at the new pad site on the FAA's Oklahoma City campus. Hughes confirms that there are no changes to the technical operation of the earth station from the current authorization, and Hughes certifies that this facility shall remain fully compliant with Section 25.209 of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. § 25.209. Because the same physical transmission system that is currently authorized and used under Call Sign E940441 will be retained unchanged at the new location, Hughes does not include with this modification application a new radiation hazard analysis for the antenna frequencies. To the extent necessary for the Commission to process this application, Hughes incorporates by reference this information as it was provided with the relevant underlying license application for this facility. Only information required to generate the Schedule B with reference to the new site for the antenna licensed under Call Sign E940441

has been provided in the Schedule B portion of the FCC Form 312 application to which this exhibit is attached; all information other than the location remains unchanged.